

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3383 of 2022**

=====

URJANAGAR TOWNSHIP
Versus
AMIT SANKALCHAND PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 26/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE)

Learned advocate Ms. Foram Parekh appears on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Tatvam Patel and informs that he has instruction to appear on behalf of the respondents. Today he is on leave.

Let the name of learned advocate Mr. Tatvam Patel be shown as appearing for the respondents.

Matter to appear on 03.10.2022. If not convenient to learned counsels of either side on that day, alternative arrangement shall be made.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

Bhoomi