

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3383 of 2022**

=====

URJANAGAR TOWNSHIP
Versus
AMIT SANKALCHAND PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 18/10/2022

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

With regard to the status of Urjanagar Township and also for throwing light in relation to the conversion of non-agricultural land and the rate of conversion, learned AGP requires some time.

The matter is adjourned to 21.10.2022.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

M.M.MIRZA