

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3383 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3383 of 2022

=====

URJANAGAR TOWNSHIP

Versus

AMIT SANKALCHAND PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 04/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Heard Mr A.M. Parekh, learned advocate for the appellant and Mr Tattvam K. Patel, learned advocate for the respondent nos.1 and 2. Though served, respondent nos.3 and 4 have chosen not to enter appearance.

List the matter on 18.02.2025, in separate board.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI